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Demographic Summary Report

Teacher Sample
Field 016 Music

Absolute Relative Adjusted
Description Frequency Percent Percent

Are you now teaching this year, or did you teach last year, in the field indicated above in Massachusetts at the PreK—6 or 5-12 grade
level?

No response 0 .0%
Yes 128 100.0% 100.0%
No 0 .0% .0%

Do you currently hold a valid Massachusetts teaching license in the field indicated above?

No response 0 .0%
Yes 128 100.0% 100.0%
No 0 .0% .0%

What is your gender?

No response 4 3.1%
Female 70 54.7% 56.5%
Male 54 42.2% 43.5%

What is your first (native) language?

No response 4 3.1%

English 121 94.5% 97.6%
French 0 .0% .0%
Italian 0 .0% .0%
Portuguese 0 .0% .0%
Russian 0 .0% .0%
Spanish 0 .0% .0%
Asian languages 1 .8% 8%
American Sign Language 0 .0% .0%
Other 2 1.6% 1.6%

What is your ethnicity?

No response 6 4.7%

American Indian or Alaska Native 2 1.6% 1.6%
Black (not of Hispanic origin) 4 3.1% 3.3%
Asian or Pacific Islander 5 3.9% 4.1%
Hispanic 0 .0% .0%
White (not of Hispanic origin) 102 79.7% 83.6%
Other 9 7.0% 7.4%

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

No response 4 3.1%

Bachelor's degree 41 32.0% 33.1%
Master's degree 78 60.9% 62.9%
Doctoral degree 2 1.6% 1.6%

Other 3 2.3% 2.4%
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Taught PreK—6 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year.
Yes 0 .0% .0%
Taught 5-8 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year.
Yes 46 35.9% 100.0%
Taught 5-12 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year.
Yes 27 21.1% 100.0%
Taught 8—12 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year.
Yes 27 21.1% 100.0%
How many years of professional teaching experience do you have? (Count partial years as full years.)
No response 4 3.1%
1-3 years 12 9.4% 9.7%
4-10 years 37 28.9% 29.8%
11 years or more 75 58.6% 60.5%






